TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Clockwork IP, LLC		108/23/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ultimate Technical Academy, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	6108 Getty Drive	
City:	North Little Rock	
State/Country:	ARKANSAS	
Postal Code:	72117	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MISSOURI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76555833	TOP TECHNICANS IN WEEKSNOT YEARS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)469-4850

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TMAttorneyHeller@aol.com

Correspondent Name: Annette P. Heller

Address Line 1: 400 Chesterfiled Center Suite 400 Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charlie San Miguel
Signature:	/Charlie San Miguel/
Date:	08/23/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=UTA Assignmt Signed Top Techs Aug 23 2011#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004610 FRAME: 0226

NUNC PRO TUNC QUITCLAIM ASSIGNMENT

This nunc pro tune quitelaim assignment is made and entered into as of this 23rd day of August, 2011 ("Effective Date"), and is by and between Clockwork IP, LLC carrying on business from Plaza Five Points, 50 Central Avenue, Suite 920, Sarasota, Florida, 34236 ("Assignor") and Ultimate Technical Academy, L.L.C. carrying on business from 6108 Getty Drive, North Little Rock, Arkansas 72117 together with its subsidiaries and related companies and legal entities ("Assignee").

Assignor hereby quitclaims, assigns, and transfers to Assignee nunc pro tune, application 76555833 and all common law rights it may have in the mark "TOP TECHNICIANS IN WEEKS....NOT YEARS." ("Mark"), and all intellectual property therein and goodwill associated therewith, in which they have rights, associated directly or indirectly with the Mark or the business associated therewith.

This quitclaim assignment is governed by the laws of the state of Florida.

RECORDED: 08/23/2011

For: Clockwork IP, LLC

Signature:

By: Charlie San Miguel

Senior Legal Counsel

Date: 8/23///

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004610 FRAME: 0227